
3 H.—2la.

Colonial Secretary's Office,Wellington, 19th July, 1882.
The followingreturns of runs or farms on which there were infected sheep during the quarter ended
the 30th June, 1882, arepublished in accordancewith?section 19 of " The Sheep Act, 1878."

Thomas Dick.
Marlborough Sheep District.

Note.—The names not erased are, in the opinion of the different Inspectors, the only ones that will not be clean after
next shearing. B. P. Bayly.

Bj Authority: GteoKaa Didsbuet, GroYernment Printer, Wellington.—1882.

Name of Owner and Run or Farm. Particulars ofFIParticulars of Flock or Flocks.lock or ]Flocks. No.

Blenheim, Awatere, and Pictoi
. artor Brethoro, Hillonodon, Wantwood, and Richmondale ...
g-ffle%-_4-G.-Lcaficl4 ...■hZJU-aad M. A. O, Birch-Hill ...
~ir\r.ii j j -nrr-i,] tj „.

i Subdivisions.

abeeBj-Ja-aoD B., Upcot
&eRae, P. R., Btomeh-aad Wold'o Hill
-fowat,K P ., M-ddleharet
Dtterson, H., Mount Gladstone ...

iV-tney, Gk, Skiddaw ...
tfills, John, Perndale

Merino

;■

11

>»
J'

) J
.)

.)

ii

11

11

...,

...

...

• •• !...I

23,000
10,000
18,000
11,000
11,780
26,500
12,990
5,500

450
27

462
160

Faikoura Subdivisii m.
Udridge, R, Mount Fyffe
libson, G\, Waipapa ...
Angles, A. and H., Kincaid
>¥«ed, J. D., Syaeembe
iyaaene-(Trustees)-Kek-eraBga-aadOttoly-I-efe
Jibson, W., Warden and Tytler ...

IMerino
a

ii

ii
ii

4,500
9,500
9,200
6,398

50,000
45,000

Amuri Subdivisior,
Ldams, W. A. B., Tarndale

HI t a£t*", qtit-j 1 iH 1 1 OT-PT. CM(IrT'TTtpiCTtiT CZTlTX^TZ7*J7y
______

Vj./\^_.n_<.n-- - - • ■ - - • • •feefeay, Groorgo, Bogoroon Yalloy ...
Merino 19,000

500
650


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

