Colonial Secretary's Office, Wellington, 19th July, 1882.

The following returns of runs or farms on which there were infected sheep during the quarter ended the 30th June, 1882, are published in accordance with section 19 of "The Sheep Act, 1878." THOMAS DICK.

MARLBOROUGH SHEEP DISTRICT.

Name of Owner and Run or Farm.				Particulars of Flock or Flocks.			No.			
В	lenheim,	Awatere, and	Picton	Subdivision	<i>ıs</i> .		**************************************			
Cartor Brothers, Hillonsdon, W	antwood,	and Richmonds	le	Merino		'	23,000			
Dillon, P. G. Leafield				,,		!	10,000			
N.Z.L. and M. A. C., Birch Hi	₩			,,		•••	18,000			
Slifford and Weld, Benmore				,,			11,000			
Freen, James B., Upcot				,,			11,780			
McRae, P. R., Blairich and Wo	ld's Hill			,,			26,500			
Mowat, K. P., Middlehurst	٠.,,			,,			12,990			
Otterson, H., Mount Gladston	ne			,,			5,500			
Wills Brothers, Homewood				,,			450			
Toughton, J., Keneperu		***		,,			27			
Witney, G., Skiddaw				,,			462			
Mills, John, Ferndale				,,			160			
		Kaikoura Su	bdivisio	n.						
Aldridge, R., Mount Fyffe			1	Merino		1.	4,500			
Hibson, G., Waipapa	•••	•••		,,			9,500			
Ingles, A. and H., Kincaid		•••	i				9,200			
Wood, JD., Syncombe		•••		"			6,398			
Symons (Trustees), Kekerangu		v Fells					50,000			
Bibson, W., Warden and Tyt		.,		"			45,000			
ALDEGIE, II., IT MEAGE WITH LY		•••		**	•••	,	,			
		Amuri Sub	division.							
dams, W. A. B., Tarndale			[Merino]	19,000			
Dalgety and Co., Hopefield			}	,,			500			
Mackay, George, Rogerson Vall		•••]	"			650			

Note. -The names not erased are, in the opinion of the different Inspectors, the only ones that will not be clean after next shearing.

B. P. BAYLY.

By Authority: GEORGE DIDSBURY, Government Printer, Wellington.-1882.